Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
· 2/38/2	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Tra	1188239 accuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Euro-Celtique S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Purdue Pharma
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2006	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 575 Granite Court,
	City: Pickering
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario
Other	Country: Canada Zip; L 1W 3W8
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	6,673,367 ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Paradiso	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue	⊠ Enclosed
14 th Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	
State: NY Zip: 10018	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (212) 736 1940	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 736 2427	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0552</u>
Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com	A 63.491/2000 statutible: 800001/03.6973743on & Kappel, LLC
9. Signature : [1] A 1 [aux] February 24, 2006 48.80 UP]	
Robert J. Paradiso, Reg. No. 41 240	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A., having a place of business at 122, Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg, Assignee of the inventions in CONTROLLED/MODIFIED RELEASE ORAL METHYLPHENIDATE FORMULATIONS, for which an application for patent was filed on December 16, 1999 as U.S. Application No. 09/465,158 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,673,367 on January 6, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as "THE INVENTION"), and WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA, having a place of business at 575 Granite Court, Pickering, Ontario L1W 3W8, Canada, is desirous of obtaining rights to THE INVENTION for the territory of the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Euro-Celtique S.A., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Euro-Celtique S.A. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Purdue Pharma, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention for the territory of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE hereunto set hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Euro-Celtique S.A. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Douglas Docherty

Title: <u>Director</u>

PATENT REEL: 017675 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 02/28/2006